

SCHEDULE 2

Amendment of Schedule 2 to the 2019 Regulations

Amendments relating to Regulation (EC) No 1272/2008 (“the CLP Regulation”)

5. For paragraph 15 (amendment of Article 4 of the CLP Regulation) substitute—

“15. In Article 4—

(a) in paragraph 3—

(i) in the first subparagraph—

(aa) for “harmonised” substitute “mandatory”;

(bb) for “Part 3 of Annex VI” substitute “the GB mandatory classification and labelling list”;

(ii) in the second subparagraph, for “Part 3 of Annex VI” substitute “the GB mandatory classification and labelling list”;

(b) in paragraph 5, after “distributors” insert “who are established within Great Britain”;

(c) in paragraph 6, after “downstream users” insert “who are established within Great Britain”.”.